

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 811 OF 2010

SHIVALI NANDAN MAHAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN KEWAL KRISHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Badre Munir, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the
respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master