

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 811 OF 2010

SHIVALI NANDAN MAHAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN KEWAL KRISHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Smt. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale,Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.
The transfer petition is allowed.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.P.A. Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 811 OF 2010

SHIVALI NANDAN MAHAJAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

CHANDAN KEWAL KRISHAN

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

We have gone through the grievance expressed by the petitioner and we accept the same. Therefore, Marriage Petition No. 64 of 2010 titled as Chandan Kewal Krishan Vs. Smt. Shivali Chandan Mahajan pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Panvel at Panvel is ordered to be transferred to Court of Subordinate Judge, Jammu, J&K.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
4th MARCH, 2011

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]